

## **CALEDON RIDING CLUB**

## **COVID-19 WAIVER AND RELEASE**

## THIS DOCUMENT WILL AFFECT YOUR LEGAL RIGHTS AND LIABILITIES - PLEASE READ CAREFULLY

I the undersigned \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ (please print) understand that it is my responsibility and that I accept all liability for the riding activity of the Caledon Riding Club that I undertake on behalf of myself, a horse, or a junior rider.

I understand the risks of coming into contact with other people during the COVID-19 global pandemic at the Caledon Riding Club. I understand that I could become infected with COVID-19 while at the Caledon Riding Club. I agree to waive all liability and to indemnify the Caledon Riding Club for damages that may be incurred by the Caledon Riding Club as a result of any mis-statement in this self declaration.

To my knowledge I and no member of my household has had contact of any kind with someone diagnosed with COVID-19 (presumptively or confirmed) within the last 14 days.

Neither I nor anyone in my household has experienced any COVID-19 symptoms in the last 14 days, including but not limited to, fever, cough, sore throat, respiratory illness, shortness of breath or difficulty breathing, aches and pains, fatigue, headache, loss of taste or smell, diarrhea, vomiting, conjunctivitis, rash or discolouration of fingers or toes.

I have not, nor has anyone in my household, returned from any destination outside of Canada or travelled in an airplane from any destination within the last 14 days.

I hereby declare that I have read and fully understand and agree to the terms and conditions stated herein and that it is binding upon my executors, heirs and assigns.

Name of Rider or Participant:	Signature:
Name of Owner of Horse:	Signature:

Any and all Recreational Riding Non-Members riding on the property must agree to adhere to the above requirements and must be accompanied by a Caledon Riding Club member at the time of the riding activity.

I hereby declare that I have read and fully understand and agree to the terms and conditions stated herein and that it is binding upon my executors, heirs and assigns.

Name of CRC Member		Signature:	
Name of CRC Member			

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Revised Jun 6, 2020